

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 2004 of 2019

Binod Kumar Jha.

... ..Petitioner

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... ..Respondents

CORAM: THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DR. S.N.PATHAK

(Through: Video Conferencing)

For the Petitioner : Mr. Nikhil Ranjan, Advocate.

For the Respondents : Mr. Indranil Bhaduri, Advocate.

06/29.06.2021

Mr. Indranil Bhaduri, learned Counsel representing the State submits that already counter-affidavit has been filed and as the petitioner was adjusted in class IV post, he cannot be given the benefit of class III post or fixation of salary on class III post.

However, since the petitioner failed to bring on record the letter/document showing absorption on class III post, at this juncture no relief can be given to him.

However, some time is granted to the petitioner to bring on record the letter/document showing absorption on class III post.

Put up this case after four weeks by way of last indulgence.

[Dr. S.N.Pathak,J]

P.K.S.