

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 2004 of 2019

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Manoj Tandon, Adv.

For the Respondent : Ms. Sweta Shukla, AC to AAG-II

08/Dated:15.01.2026

After some arguments, it appears that a reply is required by the State to the supplementary affidavit date 28.07.2021.

List this case on 26.02.2026 along with W.P.(S) No.2011 of 2019.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

January 15, 2026

Fahim/-